(which us attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein) and further referred to as the “Property.”

Section Two

Fair-Market Value
On July 21, 2024, a Land Appraisal Report was completed for the Property by a General Appraiser certified by the

State of Ohio. This Land Appraisal Report concluded that the Fair Market Value of the Property is One Hundred Twenty
Thousand dollars and no cents ($120,000.00).

Section Three

Purchase Price; Terms of Payment
The Parties have agreed that the purchase price for the Property shall be the Fair Market Value of the Property.

Therefore, the total purchase price is One Hundred Twenty Thousand dollars and no cents ($120,000.00) (the “Purchase
Price”), which will be paid in one installment at Closing.

Section Four

Title
(a) Preliminary Title Report. Within three (3) days after the date of this Agreement, PURCHASER shall order

a commitment for an ALTA Owner’s Policy of Title Insurance (the “Title Commitment”) issued by the Title Company (as